

OD 4

ORDER SHEET
WPO/525/2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SWEETY MERCHANDISE PVT. LTD.
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SMITA DAS DE
Date: 10th April, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Subhas Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajarshi Chatterjee, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Prithu Dudhoria, Adv.
...for the respondents

The Court: Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for extension of the interim order dated 29th July, 2024 which is due to expire on 30th April, 2026. Let the same be extended till 31st August, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner also prays for extension of time to file affidavit-in-reply to the opposition filed by the respondent authority.

Let this matter appear in the list on 21st August, 2026.

The parties are directed to exchange their affidavits in the meantime.

(SMITA DAS DE , J.)